NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE
PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018

SUMMARY
Women Time Place Competing Teams

Trailsweepers A 274.14 1 Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A 279.54 2 High Life A
Ramapo A 305.08 3 Ramapo A

Ramapo B

Men Time Place SCNJ A
Trailsweepers A 339.54 1 Short Hills A
SCNJ A 367.96 2 Short Hills B
Craigmeur A 390.51 3 Trailside A
Ramapo A 417.34 4 Trailsweepers A
Short Hills A 513.96 5 Trailsweepers B
Combined Time Place

Trailsweepers A 613.68 1
Craigmeur A 670.05 2
Ramapo A 722.42 3
Individual (Top 3) Time Place
Women
Trailsweepers B Kerry Finch 83.60 1
Craigmeur A Anneliese Yombor 86.59 2
Craigmeur A Dawn Mazzanti 87.48 3
Men
High Life A Andy Barnett 75.09 1
Trailsweepers A Mike Misencik 75.43 2
Trailsweepers A Jim Tomassetti 82.40 3




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE

PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018
WOMENS AND MENS TEAM STANDINGS

Women
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A

Men
Craigmeur A
High Life A
Ramapo A
SCNJ A
Short Hills A
Short Hills B
Trailsweepers A

GS
145.21
157.51
139.22

GS
194.84
212.85
209.83
183.91
240.83
320.15
173.32

SL
134.92
147.57
134.33

sL
195.67
207.51
184.05

273.13

166.22

Total
279.54
305.08
274.14

Total
390.51
417.34
367.96

513.96

339.54

COMBINED TEAM STANDINGS

Craigmeur A
High Life A
Ramapo A

SCNJ A

Short Hills A
Short Hills B
Trailsweepers A

Team Giant Slalom

Women Men Total

145.21 194.84 340.05
212.85

157.51 209.83 367.34
183.91
240.83
320.15

139.22 173.32 312.54

Team Slalom

Women Men Total GS and SL| Place
134.33 195.67 330.00 670.05 2
147.57 207.51 355.08 722.42 3

184.05
273.13
134.92 166.22 301.14 613.68 1




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE
PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018

TIMES WITHIN TEAM - GIANT SLALOM

Women
Team
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A

High Life A
High Life A

Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A

Ramapo B

SCNJ A

SCNJ A

Short Hills A
Trailside A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Trailsweepers B

Name
Anneliese Yombor
Dawn Mazzanti
Eva Reilly
Brianne Rachmiel
Kimberly Hollister

Linda Burns
Amanda Zega

Sharon Weston
Carlene Bassell
Elyse Stoller
Marissa DeSouter
Karen Sanderson

Karen Lynch
Jackie Conlan
Ginny Newman
Lisa Heims
Carole Witalis
Sharon Way

Kari Hoyt

Carol Tomassetti

Janet Mihm
Sharon Kenney

Kerry Finch

GS
45.58
46.21
53.42
57.25
58.81

145.21

52.45
DSQ

51.56
52.41
53.54
53.55
55.32

157.51

53.12

54.71
75.05
DSQ

60.17
55.35

44.95
46.41
47.86
61.91
68.11

139.22

44.17

Men

Team
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A

High Life A
High Life A
High Life A
High Life A
High Life A

Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A

Ramapo B

SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A

SCNJ B
SCNJ B
SCNJ B

Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A

Short Hills B
Short Hills B
Short Hills B
Short Hills B

Trailside A

Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Name
Chris Yombor
Jim Hollister
Rob McDonald
Mike Rachmiel
Bob Quinn

Andy Barnett
Charlie McCusker
Rich Griffin

Chris Cooney
Dave Young

Mike Diederich
Stu Bassell
Larry Hunt
Dennis Curnyn
Chris Moog
Paul Paffendorf

Mark Montanti

Jonathan Blumers
Jay Henry

Trey Miller

Chip Miller

John McAndris
Nick Miller

Mark Conlan
Jay Millard
Pat Fusco

Tom Milner
Don Willmot
Rich Pulsfort
Drew Drucker
Nick Kaltnecker

Jeff Cannon
Kerry Coffman
Gary Meier
Adrain Maas

Andy Myers

Mike Misencik

Jim Tomassetti

Dale Ziegenfelder
Ryan Ballantine

Frank Rauschendorfer
Mike Rothenburg

GS
42.65
47.18
49.31
55.70
88.13

194.84

40.32
49.23
50.51
72.79

DNF

212.85

47.27
52.55
52.6
57.41
61.37
63.70
209.83

bsQ

41.40
42.72
48.65
51.14
55.01
61.99

183.91

54.68
60.76
64.23

48.08
59.31
62.66
70.78
77.31

240.83

52.91
72.70
72.96
121.58
320.15

51.02

39.87
43.36
43.71
46.38
49.69

DNF

173.32




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE
PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018
TIMES WITHIN TEAM - SLALOM

Women
Team
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A

High Life A
High Life A

Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A

Ramapo B

SCNJ A
SCNJ A

Short Hills A
Trailside A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Trailsweepers B

Name
Anneliese Yombor
Dawn Mazzanti
Eva Rielly
Kimberly Hollister
Brianne Rachmiel

Linda Burns
Amanda Zega

Sharon Weston
Elyse Stoller
Carlene Bassell
Karen Sanderson
Marissa DeSouter

Karen Lynch

Jackie Conlan
Ginny Newman

Lisa Heims
Carole Witalis
Sharon Way

Kari Hoyt

Carol Tomassetti

Janet Mihm
Sharon Kenney

Kerry Finch

Slalom
41.01
41.27
52.05
58.84

DSQ

134.33

46.82
58.01

45.04
51.18
51.35
53.57

DNF

147.57

51.14

51.48
65.59

DSQ
54.35

42.81
44.56
47.55
60.29
62.75

134.92

39.43

Men

Team
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A

High Life A
High Life A
High Life A
High Life A
High Life A

Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A

Ramapo B

SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A

SCNJ B
SCNJ B
SCNJ B

Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A
Short Hills A

Short Hills B
Short Hills B
Short Hills B
Short Hills B

Trailside A

Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A

Name
Chris Yombor
Jim Hollister
Rob McDonald
Mike Rachmiel
Bob Quinn

Andy Barnett
Chris Cooney
Rich Griffin
Charlie McCusker
Dave Young

Mike Diederich
Larry Hunt

Stu Bassell
Dennis Curnyn
Chris Moog
Paul Paffendorf

Mark Montanti

Jay Henry
Jonathan Blumers
Chip Miller

Trey Miller

John McAndris
Nick Miller

Mark Conlan
Jay Millard
Pat Fusco

Tom Milner
Don Willmot
Rich Pulsfort
Drew Drucker
Nick Kaltnecker

Jeff Cannon
Kerry Coffman
Gary Meier
Adrain Maas

Andy Myers

Mike Misencik
Jim Tomassetti
Mike Rothenburg
Dale Ziegenfelder

Frank Rauschendorfer

Ryan Ballantine

43.54
50.16
52.32
61.49
64.48
75.81

207.51

40.67
41.11
49.64
52.63
54.90
29.44

184.05

53.76
58.20
DNF

54.18
64.54
76.21
78.20

DNF

273.13

53.79
90.21
DNF
DSQ

51.64

35.56
39.04
44.16
47.46
48.46
52.49

166.22




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE
PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018

INDIVIDUAL FINISH - TOTAL GIANT SLALOM AND SLALOM TIMES

Women

Place Bib
1 18
2 2
3 11
4 1
5 10
6 19
7 4
8 3
9 22
10 9
11 13
12 38
13 5
14 40
15 7
16 29
17 37
18 28
19 14
6

12

20

31

Team
Trailsweepers B
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
High Life A
Ramapo A
Ramapo B
Ramapo A
Craigmeur A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Trailside A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
Short Hills A
High Life A
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A

Name
Kerry Finch
Anneliese Yombor
Dawn Mazzanti
Sharon Way
Kari Hoyt
Carol Tomassetti
Sharon Weston
Linda Burns
Carlene Bassell
Karen Lynch
Elyse Stoller
Eva Reilly
Jackie Conlan
Karen Sanderson
Carole Witalis
Kimberly Hollister
Janet Mihm
Sharon Kenney
Ginny Newman
Lisa Heims
Amanda Zega
Brianne Rachmiel
Marissa DeSouter

GS

44.17
45.58
46.21
44.95
46.41
47.86
51.56
52.45
52.41
53.12
53.54
53.42
54.71
55.32
55.35
58.81
61.91
68.11
75.05
60.17

DSQ
57.25
53.55

Slalom Total
39.43 83.60
41.01 86.59
41.27 87.48
42.81 87.76
44.56 90.97
47.55 95.41
45.04 96.60
46.82 99.27
51.35 103.76
51.14 104.26
51.18 104.72
52.05 105.47
51.48 106.19
53.57 108.89
54.35 109.70
58.84 117.65
60.29 122.20
62.75 130.86
65.59 140.64

DSQ DSQ
58.01 DSQ
DSQ DSQ
DNF DSQ




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE
PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018

INDIVIDUAL FINISH - TOTAL GIANT SLALOM AND SLALOM TIMES
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Bib

47
46
55
49
66
58
50
64
48
57
82
91
67
85
51
52
68
59
63
54
94
77
62
75
76
87
95
69
86
78
74
89
93
53
56
65
71
72
73
83
90
98

Team
High Life A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
Short Hills A
Trailside A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Short Hills B
SCNJ B
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
SCNJ B
Craigmeur A
SCNJ A
Short Hills A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
High Life A
Short Hills B
Craigmeur A
Ramapo B
High Life A
High Life A
SCNJ B
Short Hills B
Trailsweepers A
High Life A
Short Hills A
Short Hills B

Name
Andy Barnett
Mike Misencik
Jim Tomassetti
Jonathan Blumers
Chris Yombor
Jay Henry
Mike Diederich
Dale Ziegenfelder
Jim Hollister
Rob McDonald

Frank Rauschendorfe

Ryan Ballantine
Chip Miller
Trey Miller
Tom Milner
Andy Myers
Larry Hunt

Stu Bassell

Jeff Cannon
Mark Conlan
John McAndris
Dennis Curnyn
Jay Millard
Mike Rachmiel
Nick Miller

Don Willmot
Chris Moog
Rich Pulsfort
Paul Paffendorf
Drew Drucker
Chris Cooney
Kerry Coffman
Bob Quinn
Mark Montanti
Rich Griffin
Charlie McCusker
Pat Fusco

Gary Meier
Mike Rothenburg
Dave Young
Nick Kaltnecker
Adrain Maas

GS
40.32
39.87
43.36
41.40
42.65
42.72
47.27
43.71
47.18
49.31
49.69
46.38
51.14
48.65
48.08
51.02

52.6
52.55
52.91
54.68
55.01
57.41
60.76
55.70
61.99
59.31
61.37
62.66
63.70
70.78
72.79
72.70
88.13

DSQ
50.51
49.23
64.23
72.96

DNF

DNF
77.31

121.58

Slalom Total
34.77 75.09
35.56 75.43
39.04 82.40
41.11 82.51
40.19 82.84
40.67 83.39
43,54 90.81
47.46 91.17
44.20 91.38
47.99 97.30
48.46 98.15
52.49 98.87
49.64 100.78
52.63 101.28
54.18 102.26
51.64 102.66
50.16 102.76
52.32 104.87
53.79 106.70
53.76 108.44
54.90 109.91
61.49 118.90
58.20 118.96
63.29 118.99
59.44 121.43
64.54 123.85
64.48 125.85
76.21 138.87
75.81 139.51
78.20 148.98
77.52 150.31
90.21 162.91

101.52 189.65
DSQ DSQ
DNF DSQ
DNF DSQ
DNF DSQ
DNF DSQ

44.16 DSQ
DNF DSQ
DNF DSQ
DSQ DSQ




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE

PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018
INDIVIDUAL FINISH - GIANT SLALOM

Women
Place Bib
1 18
2 1
3 2
4 11
5 10
6 19
7 4
8 22
9 3
10 9
11 38
12 13
13 31
14 5
15 40
16 7
17 20
18 29
19 6
20 37
21 28
22 14
23 12

Team
Trailsweepers B
Trailsweepers A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
High Life A
Ramapo B
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Trailside A
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Short Hills A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
High Life A

Name
Kerry Finch
Sharon Way
Anneliese Yombor
Dawn Mazzanti
Kari Hoyt
Carol Tomassetti
Sharon Weston
Carlene Bassell
Linda Burns
Karen Lynch
Eva Reilly
Elyse Stoller
Marissa DeSouter
Jackie Conlan
Karen Sanderson
Carole Witalis
Brianne Rachmiel
Kimberly Hollister
Lisa Heims
Janet Mihm
Sharon Kenney
Ginny Newman
Amanda Zega

GS
44.17
44.95
45.58
46.21
46.41
47.86
51.56
52.41
52.45
53.12
53.42
53.54
53.55
54.71
55.32
55.35
57.25
58.81
60.17
61.91
68.11
75.05

DSQ




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE

PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018
INDIVIDUAL FINISH - GIANT SLALOM
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46

47
49
66
58
55
64
91
48
50
51
85
65
57
82
56
52
67
59
68
63
54
94
75
77
87
62
95
76
69
86
71
78
89
74
72
90
93
98
73
83
53

Team
Trailsweepers A
High Life A
SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
SCNJ A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
SCNJ A
High Life A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
High Life A
Trailside A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
Short Hills B
SCNJ B
SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
SCNJ B
Ramapo A
SCNJ A
Short Hills A
Ramapo A
SCNJ B
Short Hills A
Short Hills B
High Life A
Short Hills B
Short Hills A
Craigmeur A
Short Hills B
Trailsweepers A
High Life A
Ramapo B

Name
Mike Misencik
Andy Barnett
Jonathan Blumers
Chris Yombor
Jay Henry
Jim Tomassetti
Dale Ziegenfelder
Ryan Ballantine
Jim Hollister
Mike Diederich
Tom Milner
Trey Miller
Charlie McCusker
Rob McDonald

Frank Rauschendorfe

Rich Griffin
Andy Myers
Chip Miller

Stu Bassell
Larry Hunt

Jeff Cannon
Mark Conlan
John McAndris
Mike Rachmiel
Dennis Curnyn
Don Willmot
Jay Millard
Chris Moog
Nick Miller

Rich Pulsfort
Paul Paffendorf
Pat Fusco
Drew Drucker
Kerry Coffman
Chris Cooney
Gary Meier
Nick Kaltnecker
Bob Quinn
Adrain Maas
Mike Rothenburg
Dave Young
Mark Montanti

GS
39.87
40.32
41.40
42.65
42.72
43.36
43.71
46.38
47.18
47.27
48.08
48.65
49.23
49.31
49.69
50.51
51.02
51.14
52.55

52.6
52.91
54.68
55.01
55.70
57.41
59.31
60.76
61.37
61.99
62.66
63.70
64.23
70.78
72.70
72.79
72.96
77.31
88.13

121.58

DNF

DNF

DSQ




NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL - STATE RACE

PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018
INDIVIDUAL FINISH - SLALOM

Women
Place Bib
1 18
2 2
3 11
4 1
5 10
6 4
7 3
8 19
9 9
10 13
11 22
12 5
13 38
14 40
15 7
16 12
17 29
18 37
19 28
20 14
21 31
22 6
23 20

Team
Trailsweepers B
Craigmeur A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo A
High Life A
Trailsweepers A
Ramapo B
Ramapo A
Ramapo A
SCNJ A
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Trailside A
High Life A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
Craigmeur A

Name
Kerry Finch
Anneliese Yombor
Dawn Mazzanti
Sharon Way
Kari Hoyt
Sharon Weston
Linda Burns
Carol Tomassetti
Karen Lynch
Elyse Stoller
Carlene Bassell
Jackie Conlan
Eva Reilly
Karen Sanderson
Carole Witalis
Amanda Zega
Kimberly Hollister
Janet Mihm
Sharon Kenney
Ginny Newman
Marissa DeSouter
Lisa Heims
Brianne Rachmiel

41.01
41.27
42.81
44.56
45.04
46.82
47.55
51.14
51.18
51.35
51.48
52.05
53.57
54.35
58.01
58.84
60.29
62.75
65.59

DNF

DSQ

DSQ
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PICO MT. - FEBRUARY 3, 2018
INDIVIDUAL FINISH - SLALOM
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47

46
55
66
58
49
50
73
48
64
57
82
67
68
52
59
91
85
54
63
51
94
62
76
77
75
95
87
86
69
74
78
89
93
56
65
71
72
83
90
53
98

Team
High Life A
Trailsweepers A
Trailsweepers A
Craigmeur A
SCNJ A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
Craigmeur A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Trailside A
Ramapo A
Trailsweepers A
SCNJ A
SCNJ B
Short Hills B
Short Hills A
SCNJ A
SCNJ B
SCNJ A
Ramapo A
Craigmeur A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
Ramapo A
Short Hills A
High Life A
Short Hills A
Short Hills B
Craigmeur A
High Life A
High Life A
SCNJ B
Short Hills B
High Life A
Short Hills A
Ramapo B
Short Hills B

Name
Andy Barnett
Mike Misencik
Jim Tomassetti
Chris Yombor
Jay Henry
Jonathan Blumers
Mike Diederich
Mike Rothenburg
Jim Hollister
Dale Ziegenfelder
Rob McDonald

Frank Rauschendorfe

Chip Miller
Larry Hunt
Andy Myers
Stu Bassell
Ryan Ballantine
Trey Miller
Mark Conlan
Jeff Cannon
Tom Milner
John McAndris
Jay Millard
Nick Miller
Dennis Curnyn
Mike Rachmiel
Chris Moog
Don Willmot
Paul Paffendorf
Rich Pulsfort
Chris Cooney
Drew Drucker
Kerry Coffman
Bob Quinn

Rich Griffin
Charlie McCusker
Pat Fusco

Gary Meier
Dave Young
Nick Kaltnecker
Mark Montanti
Adrain Maas

39.04
40.19
40.67
41.11
43.54
44.16
44.20
47.46
47.99
48.46
49.64
50.16
51.64
52.32
52.49
52.63
53.76
53.79
54.18
54.90
58.20
59.44
61.49
63.29
64.48
64.54
75.81
76.21
77.52
78.20
90.21
101.52
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DSQ
DSQ
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